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STOCKS OF FRUIT AND VEGETABLES 
	

STOCKS ThE FRUITS ET DE LEGUMES 

MAY 1 - 1975 - 1er MAI  

Apples - Canadian apples held in cold and conanon 
storage were 72,256,000 lb. compared with 66,769,000 
lb. last year. 

Pears - There were 1,977,000 lb. of pears on 
hand at May 1, 1975. 

Fruit, frozenand in preservatives - There were 
.367,000 lb. of fruit in "Containers 1 lb. and 

as against 28,321,000 lb. in "Containers over 
lb.". 

The stocks of fruit in sulphur dioxide, etc. to- 
led 7,577,000 lb. A year ago they amounted to 

.510,000 lb. and last month 8,326.000 lb. The total 
ofall fruit frozen and in preservatives was 
39,265,000 lb. as compared with 43,913,000 lb. last 
year and 45,457,000 lb. last month. 

Vegetables - Stocks of potatoes were 8,725,000 
hundredweight, as compared with 6,097,000 hundred-
weight last year. Stocks of onions were reported as 
10,960,000 lb. as compared with 19,080,000 lb. last 
year. Stocks of carrots amounted to 5,198,000 lb. 
as compared with 11,859,000 lb. last year. Stocks of 
cabbage increased to 1,403,000 lb. from 1,228,000 lb. 
last year. 

Vegetables, frozen and in brine - The total 
stocks of frozen vegetables amounted to 80,709,000 lb 
as compared with 57.915,000 lb. last year. Current 
holdings of frozen vegetables intended for remanufac-
ture amounted to 12,358.000 lb. There were 4,549,000 
lb. of vegetables held in brine as against 4,699,000 
lb. last year. 

NOTE AS TO SOURCE AND CONTENT 

The data contained in this report represents 
stocks of fruit and vegetables (fresh, frozen and in 
preservatives) held by food processors, cold storages, 
fruit warehouses, wholesalers and in storages of 
growers In certain areas of commercial production. 
Inventories of fresh fruit and vegetables are obtained 
through the inspection services of Agriculture Canada. 

'..r: See footnotes on page five for information as to 
specific cities and areas included on stocks of 
rntatoeg and other vegetables. 

Agriculture Division 
Livestock and Animal Products Section 

June - 1975 - Juin 
5-3103-508 

Pos - Lea stocks de poea canadiennea en entreposage 
frigorifique et ordinaire ëtaient de 72,256,000 livres compa-
rativeinent A 66,769,000 livres l'an dernier. 

Poires - Lea stocks de poires en main Ataient de 
1,977,000 livrea su 1er  mal 1975. 

Fruita congeléa et en conserve - Ii y avait 3,367,000 
livres en "Contenants de 1 lb. et moms", contre 28,321,000 en 
"Contenanta de plus de 1 lb.". 

Lea stocks de fruits conserves darts l'anhydrlde sulfu-
reux, etc., s'Clevaient 	7,577,000 livres, contre 6,510,000 
livres ii y a un an et 8,326,000 livres le mois dernier. Lea 
stocks de fruits congelés et en conserve s'Clevaient Zk 
39,265,000 livrea, contre 43,913,000 l'annCe dernire et 
45,457,000 le mois dernier. 

Legumes - Lea stocks de pommes de terre étaient de 
8,725,000 poids de cent livres contre 6,097,000 poids de cent 
livrea l'an derriier. Lea stocks d'olgnons Ataient rapportés 
10,960,000 livres contre 19,080,000 livres l'au dernier. Lea 
stocks de carottes s'élevaient 2i 5,198,000 livres contre 
11,859,000 livres l'an dernier. Les stocks de choux augmen-
talent a 1,403,000 livres de 1,228,000 livres l'an dernier. 

Legumes congelCs et saumures - Lea stocks de legumes 
congelés s'élevalent A 80,709,000 livres, contre 57,915,000 
l'année dernIre. Les stocks dCtenus de legumes congelAs des-
tines A Is retranaforinatlon s'êtablissaient a 12,358,000 11-
vrea. Il y avalt 4,549,000 llvres de legumes saumurés contre 
4,699,000 l'année derniére. 

NOTE SUR LA SOURCE DES D0NNES ET LE CONTENU DE LA PURLICATION 

Lea données publiées ici reprCsentent les stocks de 
fruits et legumes (frais, congelés et en conserve) détenus par 
les étsblissements de conditionnement, les entrepts frigori-
fiques, les entrep6ts de fruits, lea grossistes et les entre-
p8ta des producteura dana certaines regions de production corn-
inerciale. Lea données sur lea stocks de fruits et legumes 
frais proviennent des services d'inspectlon du ministCre de 
l'Agriculture Canada. 

Nota: Voir is note page 5 pour plus de renseignement quant aux 
villes et aux regions oO sont recueillies leg donnêes 
sur lea stocks de pommea de terre et d'autres legumes. 

Division de l'agriculture 
Section du bCtail at des produits 

d'origine animale 
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TABLE 1. Frozen Fruit in Storages and Factories in Canada 

TABLEAU 1. Fruits congelés dan8 lea entrepOts et lea fabriques au Canada 

May 1, 	April 1, 	May 1, 
1975P 	1975r 	1974 

1er mai 	1er avril 	1er mal 

thousand pounds - milliers de livres 

Containers 1 lb. and under - Contenants de 1 lb. 
et moms: 

Apples - Portmes ........... 
Blueberries - Bluets ...... 
Cherries - Cerises ........ 
Citrus Fruit - Agrumes 
Plums - Prunes ............ 
Raspberries - Framboises 
Strawberries - Fraises 
Other fruit - Autres fruits 

Total ........................................ 

Containers over 1 lb. up to 30 lb. - Contenants de 
plus de 1 lb. jusau 	30 lb.: 

Apples - Pommes ........... 
Blueberries - Bluets ...... 
Cherries - Cerises ........ 
Citrus Fruit - Agrumes 
Plums - Prunes ............ 
Raspberries - Framboises 
Strawberries - Fraises 
Other fruit - Autres fruits 

Total........................................ 

Containers over 30 lb. - Contenants de plus de 
30 lb. 

Apples - Pommes ........... 
Blueberries - Bluets ...... 
Cherries - Cerises ........ 
Citrus Fruit - Agrumes 
Plums - Prunes ............ 
Raspberries - Framboises 
Strawberries - Fraises 
Other fruit - Autres fruits 

32 48 77 
38 38 48 

(1) (1) 41 
(1) 17 (1) 

1,123 1,256 593 
2,074 2,279 1,108 

100 150 33 

3,367 3,788 1,900 

4,260 4,240 6,889 
1,352 1,629 5,113 
1,689 1,973 1,804 
(1) (1) 30 
300 281 194 

1,346 1,534 1,636 
4,144 5,359 5,620 
1,504 1,292 2,151 

14,595 16,308 23,437 

914 1,246 1,494 
698 845 2,710 
848 905 319 
45 422 695 

508 620 302 
3,750 4,558 3,469 
4,382 5,755 1,472 
2,581 2,684 1,605 

Total ........................................ I 	13,726 	I 	17,035 	I 	12,066 

See footnote(s) at end of Table 2. - Voir renvoi(s) a la fin du tableau 2. 
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' 	TABLE 2. Fruit, Frozen and in Preservatives in Storages and Factories in Canada 

TABLEAU 2. Fruits congelés et en conserve dana les entrep8ts et lea fabriques au Canada 

May 1, April 1, May 1, 
1975P 1975t 1974 
er 1 	mai er 1 	avril er 1 	mai 

thousand pounds - milliers de livres 

Frozen fruit (all containers) - Fruits congelés 
(tous contenants): 

5,206 5,536 8,460 
2,088 2,512 7,871 
2,537 2,878 2,164 

Apples 	- 	Pomines 	.................................. 
Blueberries - Bluets 	............................. 

45 439 725 
808 901 496 

Cherries - Cerises 	............................... 
Citrus 	fruit - Agrumes 	............................... 

6,219 7,348 5,698 
Plums 	- Prunes 	..................................... 
Raspberries - Framboises 	......................... 

10,600 13,393 8,200 Strawberries - Praises 	.......................... 
Other 	fruit - Autres 	fruits 	..................... 4,185 4,126 3,789 

31,688 37,131 37,403 Total 	......................................... 

Fruit in 502,  etc. - Fruits conserves dans le 
S02, 	etc. 

638 859 883 
Blueberries - Bluets ............................ - - - 

I Apples - Poniines 	................................. 

Cherries - Cerises 	.............................. 1,837 1,942 928 
Citrus fruit -Agrumes 	.......................... 1,096 1,286 688 
Plums - Prunes 	.................................. (1) 180 (1) 

981 1,047 843 
1,079 1,237 1,812 

Raspberries - Framboises ........................
Strawberries - Fraises .......................... 

1,946 1,775 1,356 

7,577 8,326 6,510 

Other fruit -Autres fruits .....................

Total 	......................................... 

Summary of fruit - Scznmaire de fruits: 

Frozen - Congelés: 

Containers 1 lb. and under - Conteriants de 1 
lb. 	et 	moms 	............................... 3,367 3,788 1,900 

Containers over 1 lb. - Contenants de plus 
de 	1 	lb. 	................................... 28,321 33,343 35,503 

31,688 37,131 37,403 Total 	....................................... 

. 

In preservatives - En conserve: 

Total 	...................................... 7,577 8,326 6,510 

39,265 45,457 43,913 Grand - Total - Global 	.................... 

1) Less than three firms reporting this item. The figures therefore cannot be shown separately but 
are included in "Other fruit". - Les chiffres étant connus pour moms de trois entreprises seule-
ment, us ne peuvent ttre publiés que sous la rubrique "autres fruits". 

p Preliminary figures. - Chiffres préliuminaires. 
r Revised figures. - Chiffres rectifiés. 



et ordi- 
naire  

thousand pounds - milliers de livres 

,778 19,478 72,256 120,934 66,769 

485 888 1,373 5,218 2,642 

5,746 2,080 28,826 43,245 21,007 
3,808 5,629 24,437 41,723 11,484 

- 714 714 832 639 
- 387 387 475 378 
- 948 948 962 811 

5,739 8,832 15,571 28,479 29,808 

I 
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TABLE 3. Apples in Cold and Common Storage 

TABLEAU 3. Potnmes en entreposage frigorifique et ordinaire 

(Including holdings by commercial growers with comparative figures for last year and last month) 

(Y compris les stocks détenus par lea producteurs coinmerciaux, avec chif free correspondants 
pour l'année précédente et le mois precedent) 

May 1 - 1979 - 1er mai 

Cold and 

	

COUuflOfl 	
April 1, 	May 1, 

Controlled 	- 

	

l 	1975 	1974t a  atmosphere 	Entre- 	To 	
1er avril 	1er 	j 

- 	posage 
Atmosphere 	frigo- 
contrlée 	rifique 

CANADA...............................5 

Maritimes ............................... 
Québec ...................................2 
Ontario ..................................1 
Manitoba ................................ 
Saskatchewan ............................ 
Alberta................................. 
British Columbia - Colombie-Britannique 

p Preliminary figures. - Chiffres préliminaires. 

TABLE 4. Pears in Cold and Common Storage 

TABLEAU 4. Poires en entreposage frigorifique et ordinaire 

(Including holdings by commercial growers with comparative figures for last year and last month) 

(Y compris lea stocks détenus par lee producteurs cornmerciaux, avec chiffres correspondants 
pour l'année précédente et le mois précédent) 

May 1, 
1975P 

1er mai 

April 1, 
1975 

1er avril 

May 1, 
1974 

1er 	j 

thousand pounds - milliers de livres 

1,977 1,472 2,389 CANADA 	............................... 

8 6 10 
Québec 	.................................. 42 

.. 225 
255 584 

Maritimes 	................................ .. 

Ontario 	................................. 498 1,391 
120 128 117 

.0 

46 

. 

43 21 
Manitoba 	................................. 
Saskatchewan 	............................. 

93 136 100 Alberta 	.................................. 
British Columbia - Colombie-Britannique 65 406 166 

p Preliminary figures. - Chiffres préliminaires. I 
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TABLE 5. Vegetables in Cold and Coninon Storage 

TA[PEAU 5. Legumes en entreposage frigorifique et ordinaire 

Including holdings by coimnercial growers in specified areas(l) with 
comparative figures for last year) 

(Y compris les stocks détenus par les producteurs connnerciaux dana les regions 
particulibres(l) avec chiffres correspondants pour l'année précédente) 

Potatoes 

Ponanes de terre 

May 1, I May 1, 
1975P 	1974 

1er mai 	1er mai 

000 cwt. 

Onions - Oignons 

May 1 	May 1, 
1975 	1974 

1er mal 	1er mai 

- '000— liv. 

8,725 6,097 10,960 19,080 

Maritimes 	........................................ 5,276 3,791 453 346 
578 1,060 2,237 

CANADA 	....................................... 

Ontario 	......................................... 1,496 884 8,151 14,626 
15 192 269 

Québec 	........................................... 913 

55 156 161 
Manitoba 	......................................... 10 
Saskatchewan 	..................................... 43 

579 633 469 583 Alberta 	.......................................... . 
British Columbia - Colombie-Britannique 408 141 479 858 

	

Carrots - Carottes 	I 	Cabbage - Choux 

	

lb. - 000 - liv. 	I 	lb. - '000 - liv. 

5,198 11,859 1,403 1,228 

Maritimes 	........................................ 360 295 252 81 
Québec 	........................................... 1,440 1,897 91 64 
Ontario 	......................................... 2,530 8,225 355 382 

CANADA 	....................................... 

202 243 211 166 
106 70 83 87 

Manitoba 	......................................... 

204 465 235 204 
Saskatchewan 	..................................... 
Alberta 	.......................................... 
British Columbia - Colombie-Britannique 356 664 176 244 

(1) Maritimnes Includes holdings of coninercial growers in recognized areas of consnercial 
production. - Stocks des producteurs conunerciaux dans lea regions reconnues 
de production commerciale. 

Québec Montreal, Quebec, 	Sherbrooke and producer stocks in these areas. - Montréal, 
Qudbec, 	Sherbrooke et stocks des producteurs de ces regions. 

Ontario All Major cities and producer stocks in areas of commercial production. - 
Toutes les grandes villes et stocks des producteurs des regions de produc- 
tion comiinerciale. 

Manitoba Winnipeg stocks only. - Stocks de Winnipeg seulement. 
Saskatchewan Regina and Craven-Lumsden area, and Saskatoon. - Regina et region de Craven- 

Lumsden, et Saskatoon. 
Alberta Edmonton, Calgary and farm storage in commercial production areas of Leth- 

bridge and Brooks. - Edmonton, Calgary et entrepts de ferme des regions de 
production commerciale de Lethbridge et de Brooks. 

hritish Columbia Vancouver District, Victoria and farm storage in commercial production areas 
(olombie-Britannique of Vancouver Island, Lower Mainland and Inland B.C. - District de Vancouver, 

Victoria et entrepôts de ferme des regions de production coninerciale de l'tle 
Vancouver, 	lea parties basses et les terres intérieures de la C. -B. 

P 	Preliminary figures. - Chiffres préliminaires. 
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TABLE 6. Frozen Vegetables in Storages and Factories in Canada 

TABLEAU 6. Legumes congel4s dana les entrepots et lea fabriques au Canada 

May 1, April 1, May 1, 
1975P 1975r 1974 
er 1 	mai er 1 	avril 

er 
1 	mai 

thousand pounds - milliers de livres 
Frozen - Congelés: 

306 424 412 Asparagus - Asperges ............................
Beans -Haricots: 

12,010 13,054 9.070 
2 , 026  2,235 1,256 
2,396 
2 ,702  

2,631 
2,729 

1,703 
2,560 

Brussel Sprouts - Choux de Bruxelles 3,252 3,928 3,421 
Carrots - Carottes 	.............................. 15, 601  17,214 12,140 

2 ,74 7 3,173 2,274 

Wax -Beurre 	.................................. 
Lina 	.......................................... 

10,45 2  12,587 6,199 

Broccoli - Brocoli .............................. 

20,703 24,681 10,979 

Green -Verts 	................................. 

Corn - Nais 	..................................... 

1 , 060  1,072 1,160 
Peas - Pole 	..................................... 
Spinach - Epinards 	.............................. 

1 , 289 1,489 1,452 

Cauliflower - Choux-fleurs ...................... 

Squash - Courges 	................................ 
Other vegetables - Autres legumes ............... 6, 165 6,684 5,289 	- 

80,709 91,901 57,915 Frozen -Total -Congelés ..................... 

4,549 5,238 4,699 In brine - En saumure ...........................

Grand - Total - Global ...................... 85,258 97,139 62,614 

P Preliminary figures. - Chiffres préliminaires. 
r 	Revised 	{i:cures. 	- Chiffres 	rcctifiFs, 

IABLE 	7. 	FrcEn Vegetables 	inteiidd 	fot 	Re-Mann facture Held 	in 	Storages 	and 	Factories 	in Canada( 

TABLEAU 7. Legumes congelés destinés a la retransformation détenus dane les entrepôts 
et fabriques au Canada(l) 

May 1 
1975 

April 1, 
1975r 

May 1, 
1974 

er 1 	mal er 1 	avril er 1 	mai 

thousand pounds - milliers de livres 
Frozen - Congelés: 

- 	 - 	 - 

Beans -Haricots: 
837 	1,139 	1,204 

Asparagus - Asperges ............................

Wax -Betsrre .................................. 234 	(2) 	447 
493 	577 	578 

Green -Verts 	................................. 

(2) 	(2) 	(2) 
(2) 	(2) 	(2) 
3,082 	3,754 	1,820 

Broccoli - Brocoli 	.............................. 
Brussel Sprouts - Choux de Bruxelles ............ 

538 	1,333 	694 
Carrots - Carottes 	.............................. 
Corn - Male 	..................................... 

(2) 	(2) 	- 

Lima 	.......................................... 

Cauliflower - Choux-fleurs ...................... 
6,589 	7,980 	1,656 Peas - Pois 	..................................... 
(2) 	(2) 	(2) 
(2) 	(2) 	(2) 

1 2 ,358  16,145 7,020 

Spinach - Epinards 	.............................. 
Squash - Courges 	................................ 

Reported - Total - Declare .................... 

(1) At time of publication reports had not been received from 2  of  14  plants contacted. - Au moment 
de mettre sous presse, lee declarations de 2 des 14  entreprises contactées me nous étaient pa 
parvenues. 

(2) Omitted to avoid disclosing individual company operations, included in totals. - Chif free omis 
pour garantir le secret des renseignements individuels; ces données sont toutefois comprises dcs 
les totaux. 

p Preliminary figures. - Chif free préliminaires. 
r Revised figures. - Chiffres rectifiés. 
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